143, Asaf Ali Road 

New Delhi-110002 

Subject: Non-payment of dues 

Dear Sir, 

We regret to point out that we have written to you repeatedly, on 14th June,  26th June and 

again on 10thJuly, ….requesting to settle the balance account of Rs. 25,000/- (Twenty five 

thousand only) against supply of electrical goods vide order No. 36, but we have not received 

any response as yet. 

In the above circumstances, we are compelled to advise you with great reluctance that 

unless our account is settled by 20th July we shall place the matter in the hands of our solicitors.

[...]

143, Asaf Ali Road 

New Delhi-110002 

Subject: Non-payment of dues 

Dear Sir, 

We regret to point out that we have written to you repeatedly, on 14th June,  26th June and again 

on 10thJuly, ….requesting to settle the balance account of Rs. 25,000/- (Twenty five thousand 

only) against supply of electrical goods vide order No. 36, but we have not received any response 

as yet. 

In the above circumstances, we are compelled to advise you with great reluctance that unless our 

account is settled by 20th July we shall place the matter in the hands of our solicitors.